December 4, 2008 o .
’ Miller & Associates
Kearney, Nebraska CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C,

1111 Central Ave. Kearney, NE 68847-6933

Tel: 308-234-6456
Fax: 308-234-1146

Joe Pepplitsch www.miller-engineers.com
City of Lexington

P.0. Box 70

406 East 7th Street

Lexington, NE 68850

Re: 17" Street Paving Improvements
Lexington, Nebraska
Project No. 127-A1-062

Dear Joe,

Enclosed are three (3) copies each of the following, pertaining to the 17™ Street Improvements:

a) Change Order No. 1 - $2,520.00
b) Application and Certificate for Payment No. 1-Final - $78,465.50
c) Certificate of Substantial Completion

Following your review and subsequent approval, please sign all four copies, retain your copies,
return the Contractor's copies with his payment, and return the remaining copies to our office.

Should you have any questions regarding these documents, please do not hesitate to contact
me.

Very truly yours,

Enclosures

KEARNEY - WMcCOOK - HOLBPREGE + GRAND ISLANP - COLBY, KS





